on retirement.   However, the same has been refused by ICWA vide 

order dated 15.10.2015.  Accordingly, he has sought the following 

reliefs in this OA:- 

“i) To direct the respondents to make the payment of earned 

leave encashment amounting to Rs. 2,06,883/-(Rs. Two Lac six 

thousand eight hundred and eighty three only) to the applicant; 

ii) To pass such other or further order/orders which this Hon’ble 

Tribunal may deem fit and proper in the existing facts and 

circumstances of the case.” 

3.0. The respondents mentioned that the applicant had retired from